



2021:HHC:15784-DB

ITA No. 6 of 2017 along with ITA No. 12 of 2017.

23.12.2021 Present: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the appeals.

Learned Additional Advocate General requests for an adjournment. List again on 30th March, 2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

23rd December, 2021.
(jai)