



2021:HHC:15784-DB

Tej Singh Thakur Vs. Commissioner of Income Tax
a/w connected matter

**ITA No.6 of 2017 a/w
ITA No.12 of 2017**

29.12.2022 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Diwan Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) requests for an adjournment.

List after winter vacation.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 29, 2022
(VH)