



2021:HHC:15784-DB

**Tej Singh Thakur Vs. Commissioner of Income Tax
alongwith connected matter**

**ITA No.6 of 2017 a/w
ITA No.12 of 2017**

08.05.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocates,
for the respondent in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall place on record the grounds of appeal filed by the appellant before the Commissioner (Appeals) and the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal in order to ascertain whether the appellant has raised the question of taxability of the amount of Rs.4,83,761/- by contending that it is not taxable income, though received by the appellant, and that the said point was not dealt with by the three authorities.

List on **22.08.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

May 08, 2024
Mukesh