



2021:HHC:15784-DB

**Tej Singh Thakur vs. Commissioner of Income Tax
a/w connected matter**

**ITA No.6 of 2017 a/w ITA
No.12 of 2017**

21.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap,
Advocates, for the respondent in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the respondent to place on record
the Amnesty Scheme that is now set out by the Central
Government.

List on 6th January, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 21, 2024
(vt)