



2021:HHC:15784-DB

Tej Singh Thakur Vs. *Commissioner of Income Tax a/w connected matter*

ITA No.6 of 2017 a/w ITA No.12 of 2017

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Sood, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocates, for the respondent(s) in both the appeals.

As jointly prayed for, list on **07.04.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge